YouGov / University of Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence
Total | Kamala Harris | Donald Trump | o g0 | Donald 4o 9 | 3044 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South |Midwest| west
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There are many kinds of groups in the world:
men and women, ethnic and religious groups,
nationalities, political factions. How much do
you support or oppose the ideas about groups
in general?
Statements Grid 1 -- In setting priorities, we
must consider all groups
1- Extremely oppose 2 1 4 1 4 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 1 2
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
3 2 1 4 1 4 1 1 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 2 3
4 3 1 5 1 5 2 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
5 12 6 19 6 19 11 7 10 15 16 13 11 9 13 14 11
6 8 7 10 7 9 12 9 10 7 7 9 8 10 8 12 6
7 11 9 13 11 13 12 15 7 11 11 13 10 13 11 12 10
8 16 16 16 16 16 16 20 15 14 16 16 17 17 16 13 19
9 11 12 8 13 9 8 12 14 9 10 10 11 10 10 12 11
10 - Extremely support 33 47 20 45 21 37 33 36 36 27 29 37 34 33 30 36
Statements Grid 1 -- We should not push for
group equality
1 - Extremely oppose 24 37 11 36 11 24 29 26 25 18 22 26 26 25 22 24
2 8 12 3 12 4 11 10 7 7 6 6 10 10 6 5 12
3 9 10 9 10 9 9 11 13 5 8 7 11 11 6 11 11
4 5 4 5 4 6 9 6 3 4 4 7 4 7 5 6 4
5 17 11 24 11 24 15 14 14 21 21 16 18 11 20 22 12
6 7 6 8 6 8 7 5 8 6 9 9 6 5 9 5 7
7 8 6 10 6 10 6 10 9 7 7 8 8 10 7 9 8
8 8 6 10 6 11 7 6 9 9 9 11 6 9 8 10 6
9 3 2 5 2 5 4 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 3
10 - Extremely support 10 6 14 6 13 10 7 9 12 12 12 8 8 11 9 12
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YouGov / University of Cambridg YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total | NoHS High school | Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White | Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 | 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There are many kinds of groups in the world:
men and women, ethnic and religious groups,
nationalities, political factions. How much do
you support or oppose the ideas about groups
in general?
Statements Grid 1 -- In setting priorities, we
must consider all groups
1 - Extremely oppose 2 0 3 4 5 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 2 0 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 0 0
4 3 7 4 1 3 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 4 0 0
5 12 7 17 12 12 8 8 13 5 11 10 13 4 37 0
6 8 11 8 11 10 8 7 8 14 8 2 0 11 5 29
7 11 12 11 9 13 10 16 13 7 3 21 0 17 11 0
8 16 30 14 15 17 18 18 16 13 14 14 18 32 21 0
9 11 4 9 11 6 16 7 10 5 21 17 33 12 7 0
10 - Extremely support 33 30 31 34 30 34 37 30 50 40 36 35 13 20 71
Statements Grid 1 -- We should not push for
group equality
1- Extremely oppose 24 18 22 22 22 29 26 23 38 17 38 21 21 17 0
2 8 4 6 10 7 9 8 7 7 18 4 0 19 4 27
3 9 11 6 9 11 11 10 10 6 6 8 26 5 14 0
4 5 0 7 5 6 4 3 6 2 7 12 0 0 5 0
5 17 5 24 19 15 14 11 18 14 17 9 26 15 39 0
6 7 31 8 8 3 5 7 7 7 7 4 0 0 0 29
7 8 5 8 4 8 9 11 9 7 3 6 13 13 0 0
8 8 17 6 8 12 8 7 7 10 13 0 5 13 0 0
9 3 0 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 4 0 0 9 0 0
10 - Extremely support 10 9 10 12 12 6 13 10 7 8 20 8 4 20 44
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence

Total | KamalaHarris | Donald Trump |, o pqo, [ DOnald | 4o 09 | 3044 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South |Midwest| west
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Statements Grid 1 -- Group equality should be
our ideal
1 - Extremely oppose 7 1 12 1 12 4 5 4 9 10 10 4 5 8 6 6
2 2 1 3 1 4 2 1 6 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
3 3 1 5 1 5 1 1 1 7 6 3 3 3 4 2 3
4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 2 3 4 4
5 15 8 22 7 23 9 7 18 18 20 15 14 10 15 19 12
6 8 6 9 6 10 9 8 9 6 9 8 9 12 8 6 8
7 9 9 10 9 10 9 13 9 9 6 10 8 9 11 8 7
8 13 14 12 16 11 16 14 9 10 16 13 13 15 11 14 15
9 10 13 7 13 7 12 12 10 10 7 8 12 12 8 11 11
10 - Extremely support 29 44 15 43 13 36 35 32 26 21 26 32 29 29 25 32
Statements Grid 1 -- Superior groups should
dominate inferior groups
1- Extremely oppose 49 58 41 57 42 39 43 51 55 55 41 56 48 51 47 49
2 7 9 6 9 6 3 9 8 7 8 8 7 9 6 6 8
3 9 6 12 6 13 10 9 12 7 8 11 7 9 7 11 9
4 5 4 5 4 5 6 8 2 3 5 7 3 4 7 1 7
5 13 9 17 9 17 13 7 16 14 14 15 11 12 11 19 10
6 6 6 6 6 6 12 9 5 4 4 6 7 6 8 5 5
7 4 4 4 4 4 7 5 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4
8 3 2 3 2 2 4 4 1 2 1 4 1 2 3 2 3
9 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1
10 - Extremely support 3 2 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 4 2
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
It is great that many young people today are
prepared to defy authority
Very strongly disagree 19 11 28 10 30 12 9 25 24 26 19 20 19 22 20 16
Strongly disagree 15 8 22 9 22 7 11 15 21 18 15 16 11 15 20 13
Somewhat disagree 10 10 10 10 10 7 11 9 13 10 9 12 12 10 11 7
Slightly disagree 8 9 8 9 8 9 10 8 5 7 9 7 9 10 6 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 52 38 68 38 70 35 41 57 63 61 52 55 51 57 57 43
Neutral 15 17 13 16 13 19 13 16 14 16 16 15 16 15 14 17
Slightly agree 8 10 6 10 6 12 9 5 7 8 9 7 7 7 9 10
Somewhat agree 11 17 6 17 5 13 18 7 6 10 11 11 12 9 10 15
Strongly agree 7 11 4 11 4 13 11 5 6 3 7 7 7 7 6 10
Very strongly agree 5 7 2 7 2 8 7 9 3 2 5 5 7 5 4 6
TOTAL AGREE 31 45 18 45 17 46 45 26 22 23 32 30 33 28 29 41
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total No HS High school Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Statements Grid 1 -- Group equality should be
our ideal
1- Extremely oppose 7 0 9 9 6 5 4 7 3 6 12 0 7 19 0
2 2 11 2 2 4 0 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
3 3 5 4 2 4 2 5 3 2 3 0 0 5 9 0
4 3 0 4 3 2 3 5 4 1 2 0 0 5 0 0
5 15 7 21 12 10 11 16 16 10 8 6 28 11 26 0
6 8 7 9 9 10 9 4 8 7 13 13 12 11 12 29
7 9 12 9 10 11 8 7 9 9 6 13 0 8 12 0
8 13 5 10 17 15 14 13 14 13 9 14 22 21 12 0
9 10 14 8 7 15 11 12 10 11 10 10 17 12 0 0
10 - Extremely support 29 39 24 29 23 36 29 26 43 39 33 21 20 10 71
Statements Grid 1 -- Superior groups should
dominate inferior groups
1- Extremely oppose 49 52 48 51 38 54 48 49 53 45 51 27 51 49 71
2 7 4 7 10 6 5 10 7 9 5 6 0 19 4 0
3 9 7 10 8 10 10 6 10 3 13 2 0 7 0 0
4 5 7 4 4 10 5 4 5 5 7 7 12 0 5 0
5 13 12 14 13 16 9 15 13 12 11 9 14 4 42 0
6 6 6 6 6 10 5 8 6 9 6 0 25 0 0 0
7 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 0 22 9 0 29
8 3 0 3 2 3 3 1 2 1 2 10 0 8 0 0
9 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0
10 - Extremely support 3 6 3 1 3 3 3 2 2 8 10 0 3 0 0
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
It is great that many young people today are
prepared to defy authority
Very strongly disagree 19 12 28 20 18 14 13 21 12 20 19 9 12 17 0
Strongly disagree 15 5 14 12 21 17 13 16 12 13 16 0 11 21 0
Somewhat disagree 10 4 11 9 11 10 11 12 5 10 5 9 9 5 0
Slightly disagree 8 4 8 8 10 10 5 8 13 5 2 0 7 7 29
TOTAL DISAGREE 52 25 61 49 60 51 42 57 42 48 42 18 39 50 29
Neutral 15 45 16 15 17 14 12 14 22 11 28 4 26 21 27
Slightly agree 8 11 6 10 11 8 9 8 8 8 7 52 3 4 44
Somewhat agree 11 0 8 10 7 16 14 11 13 8 11 12 12 13 0
Strongly agree 7 7 4 7 3 9 14 6 8 14 5 13 13 7 0
Very strongly agree 5 11 4 8 3 3 8 4 7 10 6 0 5 5 0
TOTAL AGREE 31 29 22 35 24 36 45 29 36 40 29 77 33 29 44
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence

Total | Kamala Harris | Donald Trump | o ;0| Donald 1 yg 9 | 30,44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South |Midwest| west
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What our country needs most is discipline, with
everyone following our leaders in unity
Very strongly disagree 15 22 8 21 8 9 15 10 20 18 15 15 13 14 16 17
Strongly disagree 13 16 9 16 10 6 13 15 12 14 13 12 13 12 12 14
Somewhat disagree 8 9 8 8 8 3 7 8 10 12 8 9 9 6 10 10
Slightly disagree 7 6 9 6 9 5 7 10 10 6 6 9 7 9 7 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 43 53 34 51 35 23 42 43 52 50 42 45 42 41 45 46
Neutral 17 14 20 14 20 16 12 20 20 19 17 18 21 17 17 15
Slightly agree 8 7 9 7 9 14 12 4 7 6 7 10 6 11 6 9
Somewhat agree 10 8 13 9 12 11 11 15 5 9 12 9 10 10 12 10
Strongly agree 12 11 15 11 15 20 14 6 13 10 15 11 15 13 11 12
Very strongly agree 8 6 9 8 7 16 8 10 4 4 9 7 6 8 8 9
TOTAL AGREE 38 32 46 35 43 61 45 35 29 29 43 37 37 42 37 40
God’s laws about abortion, pornography, and
marriage must be strictly followed before it is
too late
Very strongly disagree 26 46 5 45 6 19 30 30 31 22 25 27 28 21 28 32
Strongly disagree 6 8 4 8 5 3 7 6 9 6 7 5 6 8 5 4
Somewhat disagree 6 6 6 5 6 3 4 8 6 7 7 5 5 5 7 6
Slightly disagree 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 5 5 5 2 4
TOTAL DISAGREE 42 63 20 61 22 30 46 48 49 39 41 42 44 39 42 46
Neutral 16 14 18 15 17 20 13 18 16 15 16 16 14 15 18 18
Slightly agree 8 5 12 5 11 10 5 8 9 10 7 10 7 8 8 9
Somewhat agree 9 6 13 7 13 11 13 3 11 9 11 8 9 10 11 8
Strongly agree 10 6 15 6 15 8 12 13 4 12 12 9 12 13 11 5
Very strongly agree 14 6 23 6 22 21 12 11 11 16 14 14 14 16 10 14
TOTAL AGREE 41 23 63 24 61 50 42 35 35 47 44 41 42 47 40 36
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

What our country needs most is discipline, with
everyone following our leaders in unity
Very strongly disagree
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Slightly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Neutral
Slightly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly agree
Very strongly agree
TOTAL AGREE

God’s laws about abortion, pornography, and
marriage must be strictly followed before it is
too late

Very strongly disagree

Strongly disagree

Somewhat disagree

Slightly disagree

TOTAL DISAGREE

Neutral

Slightly agree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Very strongly agree

TOTAL AGREE

Education Race
Total No HS High school Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 18 9 18 9 18 22 17 8 9 22 0 22 22 0
13 5 8 16 12 14 18 13 11 18 10 0 20 9 0
8 5 8 7 10 10 7 9 4 4 7 21 17 0 44
7 11 6 7 10 7 11 8 7 4 2 9 4 20 0
43 39 31 48 41 49 58 47 30 35 41 30 63 51 44
17 22 28 15 18 9 13 16 21 25 20 23 13 32 0
8 7 7 11 7 11 6 9 10 6 0 13 11 5 0
10 0 11 6 13 12 10 11 7 9 17 0 6 0 56
12 23 14 13 13 13 6 12 15 11 7 30 7 13 0
8 10 10 6 9 6 7 6 18 14 13 4 0 0 0
38 40 42 36 42 42 29 38 50 40 37 47 24 18 56
26 18 16 28 27 31 37 28 11 25 47 21 31 16 44
6 0 4 7 9 6 9 6 5 16 3 0 14 0 27
6 10 6 8 4 5 3 5 8 3 6 8 17 0 0
4 0 3 4 4 4 5 4 7 5 0 0 0 4 0
42 28 29 47 44 46 54 43 31 49 56 29 62 20 71
16 11 21 18 15 14 7 14 26 20 9 9 22 7 0
8 23 8 7 6 10 8 9 4 6 18 13 9 10 29
9 12 9 9 13 7 10 9 13 4 6 38 0 18 0
10 11 12 7 8 10 13 11 13 4 0 5 7 19 0
14 15 21 12 14 12 8 14 13 18 11 4 0 26 0
41 61 50 35 41 39 39 43 43 32 35 60 16 73 29
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence

Total | Kamala Harris | Donald Trump | o ;0| Donald 1 yg 9 | 30,44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South |Midwest| west
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There is nothing wrong with premarital sexual
intercourse
Very strongly disagree 8 5 12 5 12 8 5 9 8 11 8 8 5 9 7 9
Strongly disagree 5 3 7 3 7 4 2 4 4 9 6 4 2 6 6 4
Somewhat disagree 5 3 8 3 8 5 7 3 5 6 5 6 5 5 7 5
Slightly disagree 6 5 7 5 7 9 3 5 4 8 5 6 5 6 5 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 24 16 34 16 34 26 17 21 21 34 24 24 17 26 25 25
Neutral 19 13 26 13 25 17 18 18 20 21 15 24 17 23 17 16
Slightly agree 5 5 7 5 5 7 8 6 3 4 8 4 7 5 5 5
Somewhat agree 12 12 10 14 11 12 11 10 14 12 12 11 13 12 13 9
Strongly agree 16 19 14 18 15 15 17 16 17 15 16 16 18 15 15 17
Very strongly agree 23 35 10 34 10 23 29 29 25 14 26 21 27 19 24 28
TOTAL AGREE 56 71 41 71 41 57 65 61 59 45 62 52 65 51 57 59
Our society does NOT need tougher
government and stricter laws
Very strongly disagree 9 7 12 7 10 9 7 10 9 10 8 10 9 8 10 8
Strongly disagree 8 5 11 6 12 8 8 8 7 9 9 8 8 8 10 8
Somewhat disagree 10 9 12 9 13 8 9 11 11 12 10 11 10 13 8 8
Slightly disagree 9 11 8 11 8 13 11 12 8 6 10 9 10 7 11 11
TOTAL DISAGREE 36 32 43 33 43 38 35 41 35 37 37 38 37 36 39 35
Neutral 20 23 17 23 17 23 19 22 21 19 18 22 21 20 21 19
Slightly agree 9 9 9 9 9 13 12 5 8 6 8 9 9 11 6 9
Somewhat agree 12 16 9 15 9 12 14 10 11 13 11 14 13 11 13 13
Strongly agree 11 11 9 12 10 7 13 8 8 14 11 10 10 12 9 11
Very strongly agree 11 9 13 8 14 8 6 13 18 11 14 8 9 10 11 13
TOTAL AGREE 43 45 40 44 42 40 45 36 45 44 44 41 41 44 39 46
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total | NoHS High school - Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White | Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There is nothing wrong with premarital sexual
intercourse
Very strongly disagree 8 0 10 8 10 7 6 7 14 8 15 0 5 25 0
Strongly disagree 5 5 5 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 4 0 8 9 0
Somewhat disagree 5 0 6 7 2 5 6 6 5 3 2 4 7 15 0
Slightly disagree 6 11 6 5 7 4 7 6 7 2 0 14 4 7 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 24 16 27 25 25 21 22 24 31 18 21 18 24 56 0
Neutral 19 38 24 14 21 19 13 20 22 13 7 31 12 15 0
Slightly agree 5 11 7 4 7 3 6 5 9 9 5 0 0 0 0
Somewhat agree 12 7 9 18 12 11 11 11 14 11 9 21 24 0 29
Strongly agree 16 10 15 15 19 17 15 16 14 26 10 9 16 16 0
Very strongly agree 23 19 17 25 15 28 33 25 10 23 48 21 24 12 71
TOTAL AGREE 56 47 48 62 53 59 65 57 47 69 72 51 64 28 100
Our society does NOT need tougher
government and stricter laws
Very strongly disagree 9 4 13 10 8 5 7 8 12 9 22 12 0 0 0
Strongly disagree 8 15 10 6 15 7 6 9 6 11 4 4 0 7 0
Somewhat disagree 10 12 10 10 12 11 10 10 11 8 8 35 10 10 29
Slightly disagree 9 4 7 10 10 11 10 10 12 7 8 13 4 6 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 36 35 40 36 45 34 33 37 41 35 42 64 14 23 29
Neutral 20 23 24 19 20 18 18 19 28 21 19 9 11 25 44
Slightly agree 9 31 8 9 6 10 8 9 7 10 7 13 26 4 27
Somewhat agree 12 5 10 15 9 15 14 13 11 11 5 5 20 7 0
Strongly agree 11 7 7 11 10 14 12 11 7 14 5 8 14 10 0
Very strongly agree 11 0 12 9 9 9 15 11 5 9 21 0 16 31 0
TOTAL AGREE 43 43 37 44 34 48 49 44 30 44 38 26 76 52 27
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence
Total | Kamala Harris | Donald Trump | o ;0| Donald 1 yg 9 | 30,44 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South |Midwest| west
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The facts on crime and the recent public
disorders show we have to crack down harder
on troublemakers, if we are going preserve law
and order
Very strongly disagree 7 12 1 12 0 5 11 12 5 3 6 7 8 5 7 10
Strongly disagree 5 9 1 9 1 3 4 4 8 5 4 6 5 4 5 6
Somewhat disagree 6 10 2 10 2 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 5 7 7
Slightly disagree 3 4 2 4 1 3 5 3 2 2 2 4 2 4 3 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 21 35 6 35 4 17 26 25 21 17 18 23 21 18 22 26
Neutral 10 12 6 11 6 18 11 7 10 5 8 11 10 8 8 12
Slightly agree 11 14 8 14 8 15 12 10 8 12 10 13 13 10 9 13
Somewhat agree 16 14 19 14 18 17 13 16 13 19 15 17 13 16 19 14
Strongly agree 20 12 27 14 28 14 24 18 23 18 23 17 20 23 20 14
Very strongly agree 23 13 34 12 35 19 14 24 26 30 27 20 23 24 22 21
TOTAL AGREE 70 53 88 54 89 65 63 68 70 79 75 67 69 73 70 62
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements.
My preferred presidential candidate will
implement policies that matter to me
Strongly disagree 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Moderately disagree 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Slightly disagree 2 2 1 2 1 4 3 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 2 2 3 2 6 5 2 1 1 3 3 2 3 1 5
Neither agree nor disagree 12 13 8 14 8 23 13 9 10 8 10 13 13 11 11 15
Slightly agree 11 12 12 11 11 14 14 12 9 9 13 10 10 13 13 9
Moderately agree 27 30 24 29 25 23 27 28 27 28 28 26 22 28 26 29
Strongly agree 47 44 55 42 54 35 42 49 52 52 47 47 53 45 49 43
TOTAL AGREE 85 86 91 82 90 72 83 89 88 89 88 83 85 86 88 81
My preferred presidential candidate cares about
people like me
Strongly disagree 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
Moderately disagree 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 2
Slightly disagree 2 1 2 2 1 3 4 1 1 0 2 1 2 3 0 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 2 4 5 3 5 6 7 4 1 6 3 6 4 3 5
Neither agree nor disagree 12 10 9 11 11 14 15 14 12 6 11 12 10 11 13 13
Slightly agree 11 12 10 12 9 17 16 8 9 8 11 12 11 12 12 11
Moderately agree 23 24 23 24 23 23 21 33 21 22 24 23 23 24 26 20
Strongly agree 49 51 53 49 53 41 42 39 54 63 49 50 50 49 46 51
TOTAL AGREE 83 87 86 85 85 81 79 80 84 93 84 85 84 85 84 82

9 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com




Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total | NoHS High school - Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White | Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The facts on crime and the recent public
disorders show we have to crack down harder
on troublemakers, if we are going preserve law
and order
Very strongly disagree 7 14 3 7 2 10 13 8 2 8 10 0 5 7 0
Strongly disagree 5 0 2 7 3 4 11 5 4 0 2 0 13 5 0
Somewhat disagree 6 0 3 3 9 9 9 6 4 10 14 8 5 0 0
Slightly disagree 3 0 2 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 0 9 11 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 21 14 10 22 16 26 37 22 13 21 26 17 34 12 0
Neutral 10 17 12 9 8 9 8 8 13 18 9 13 3 4 0
Slightly agree 11 15 10 14 13 9 10 11 14 11 7 13 14 5 44
Somewhat agree 16 15 18 18 18 12 14 15 19 13 19 23 12 15 29
Strongly agree 20 24 18 19 25 23 14 19 26 13 4 22 18 40 27
Very strongly agree 23 15 32 19 20 21 18 24 16 24 34 12 18 23 0
TOTAL AGREE 70 69 78 70 76 65 56 69 75 61 64 70 62 83 100
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements.
My preferred presidential candidate will
implement policies that matter to me
Strongly disagree 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0
Moderately disagree 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Slightly disagree 2 0 2 0 3 1 3 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 0 4 0 5 1 7 3 2 2 7 0 10 0 0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 22 14 11 12 12 8 10 17 18 16 13 18 17 0
Slightly agree 11 19 12 12 8 9 13 12 9 9 9 0 3 5 73
Moderately agree 27 20 23 27 30 31 23 28 26 23 18 30 20 25 27
Strongly agree 47 38 47 48 45 46 50 47 46 48 51 57 48 54 0
TOTAL AGREE 85 77 82 87 83 86 86 87 81 80 78 87 71 84 100
My preferred presidential candidate cares about
people like me
Strongly disagree 1 4 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 0
Moderately disagree 1 7 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 0
Slightly disagree 2 7 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 18 4 0 3 5 9 4 2 6 10 0 10 0 0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 13 13 15 8 11 9 10 16 16 13 0 15 12 0
Slightly agree 11 14 11 11 8 13 13 12 11 10 13 13 12 4 0
Moderately agree 23 9 22 22 33 24 20 24 25 24 11 13 20 18 73
Strongly agree 49 46 50 50 48 48 50 50 46 44 53 74 43 65 27
TOTAL AGREE 83 69 83 83 89 85 83 86 82 78 77 100 75 87 100
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024 Qv

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence
Total | @malaHarris | Donald Tump | ¢ gigqn | DONald | g9 | 3044 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South [Midwest| West
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Americans have so much more in common than
what separates us
Strongly disagree 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
Moderately disagree 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Slightly disagree 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 5 5 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 7 5 5 4 6 4 5
Neither agree nor disagree 12 10 14 10 14 14 8 13 15 12 10 14 14 12 12 10
Slightly agree 21 22 20 21 21 29 25 20 19 15 19 22 22 20 24 19
Moderately agree 30 30 29 30 29 25 31 27 28 34 31 28 28 32 28 28
Strongly agree 32 34 31 33 30 30 30 34 33 33 34 31 31 30 31 36
TOTAL AGREE 83 86 80 84 80 84 86 81 80 82 84 81 81 82 83 83
Americans should put country over party
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Moderately disagree 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Slightly disagree 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 S 1 1 S
Neither agree nor disagree 10 9 8 10 8 18 13 9 6 4 8 11 9 10 10 9
Slightly agree 8 8 7 7 7 6 14 9 5 4 7 8 7 6 6 12
Moderately agree 15 13 17 14 16 22 18 11 14 13 14 17 17 15 19 12
Strongly agree 65 68 65 68 67 51 54 68 74 76 69 62 64 68 62 65
TOTAL AGREE 88 89 89 89 90 79 86 88 93 93 90 87 88 89 87 89
Americans should make our country great again
Strongly disagree 10 20 0 19 0 9 13 11 9 9 10 10 15 8 8 12
Moderately disagree 3 6 0 6 0 3 2 4 5 2 3 2 2 3 4 3
Slightly disagree 2 4 1 4 1 5 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 4 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 15 30 1 29 1 17 18 16 15 13 14 15 18 12 16 18
Neither agree nor disagree 17 28 2 28 2 16 15 20 19 15 15 18 17 14 14 23
Slightly agree 6 7 6 6 6 3 7 9 7 5 5 7 6 6 6 6
Moderately agree 13 10 14 11 14 18 15 9 13 10 12 13 14 14 12 11
Strongly agree 49 25 77 25 76 45 44 47 46 58 53 46 46 53 52 41
TOTAL AGREE 68 42 97 42 96 66 66 65 66 73 70 66 66 73 70 58
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total | NoHS High school - Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White | Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Americans have so much more in common than
what separates us
Strongly disagree 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0
Moderately disagree 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Slightly disagree 3 0 4 2 3 3 3 4 1 1 4 0 0 7 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 5 0 7 4 6 5 5 7 2 1 4 0 7 11 0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 24 19 12 12 7 6 11 16 19 9 0 6 26 0
Slightly agree 21 11 20 22 17 25 21 22 20 12 21 21 23 10 56
Moderately agree 30 25 24 33 40 29 28 30 34 31 9 25 30 15 44
Strongly agree 32 40 29 30 25 35 40 31 29 38 56 54 34 39 0
TOTAL AGREE 83 76 73 85 82 89 89 83 83 81 86 100 87 64 100
Americans should put country over party
Strongly disagree 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
Moderately disagree 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Slightly disagree 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 3 0 4 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0
Neither agree nor disagree 10 32 12 8 12 8 6 8 12 23 13 13 11 12 0
Slightly agree 8 21 9 7 5 6 9 7 11 6 7 0 9 5 0
Moderately agree 15 19 15 16 16 17 14 16 12 14 4 38 8 11 56
Strongly agree 65 29 61 67 67 67 71 66 64 54 73 49 71 72 44
TOTAL AGREE 88 69 85 90 88 90 94 89 87 74 84 87 88 88 100
Americans should make our country great again
Strongly disagree 10 14 3 11 4 15 20 11 3 7 30 0 10 7 0
Moderately disagree 3 0 2 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 0 0 5 0 0
Slightly disagree 2 0 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 5 12 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 15 14 7 15 13 21 27 16 10 15 30 0 20 19 0
Neither agree nor disagree 17 14 17 21 16 14 16 13 33 14 29 31 34 9 71
Slightly agree 6 14 8 6 1 5 8 6 5 8 9 13 5 0 29
Moderately agree 13 13 9 13 15 14 16 13 10 22 4 13 4 2 0
Strongly agree 49 46 60 46 55 45 33 52 42 42 27 44 36 70 0
TOTAL AGREE 68 73 77 65 71 64 57 71 57 72 40 70 45 72 29
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence

Total | @malaHarris | Donald Tump | ¢ gigqn | DONald | g9 | 3044 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South [Midwest| West
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 | 250 | 176 | 204 | 290 | 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 | 231 | 153 | 220 | 324 | 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
American values and beliefs are being
undermined and cherished traditions are under
threat
Strongly disagree 9 18 0 17 1 10 12 9 10 7 10 8 11 7 8 13
Moderately disagree 6 11 1 12 1 5 8 6 6 5 6 7 4 4 8 9
Slightly disagree 5 7 2 7 2 10 7 2 2 2 4 5 6 4 4 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 20 36 3 36 4 25 27 17 18 14 20 20 21 15 20 27
Neither agree nor disagree 14 19 8 19 7 24 17 19 11 5 13 15 15 12 16 15
Slightly agree 13 15 12 14 11 16 13 13 13 11 14 13 9 14 13 15
Moderately agree 17 13 21 14 21 18 22 22 11 15 16 19 19 21 15 13
Strongly agree 35 17 56 17 57 17 20 29 46 55 37 34 36 37 37 30
TOTAL AGREE 65 45 89 45 89 51 55 64 70 81 67 66 64 72 65 58
American jobs are insecure right now and our
future prosperity is under threat
Strongly disagree 8 16 0 15 0 7 7 7 8 8 7 9 6 6 8 11
Moderately disagree 9 16 2 16 2 9 6 11 11 9 10 8 7 6 14 10
Slightly disagree 7 11 3 13 3 9 9 7 6 6 7 8 12 6 6 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 24 43 5 44 5 25 22 25 25 23 24 25 25 18 28 28
Neither agree nor disagree 14 18 8 18 7 22 16 13 9 10 13 14 13 16 11 14
Slightly agree 16 17 12 16 13 20 20 12 13 13 17 15 16 16 13 17
Moderately agree 20 13 27 13 27 16 22 18 23 18 20 19 19 20 19 19
Strongly agree 27 9 48 9 48 16 19 33 30 36 27 28 27 30 29 22
TOTAL AGREE 63 39 87 38 88 52 61 63 66 67 64 62 62 66 61 58
My way of life would be under threat if my
presidential candidate doesn’t win
Strongly disagree 6 6 6 6 5 13 6 5 4 5 8 4 6 8 6 5
Moderately disagree 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 6 3 6 3 4 5
Slightly disagree 6 6 5 7 4 8 10 3 6 3 6 6 6 5 4 8
TOTAL DISAGREE 16 17 15 18 13 27 21 12 13 12 20 13 18 16 14 18
Neither agree nor disagree 15 15 12 16 12 16 19 15 15 11 15 15 20 14 15 12
Slightly agree 13 13 14 12 14 18 18 14 7 10 12 15 14 11 12 17
Moderately agree 18 19 19 18 18 20 19 23 15 16 18 19 15 19 20 18
Strongly agree 37 36 41 35 42 19 23 36 50 51 35 38 34 39 38 35
TOTAL AGREE 68 68 74 65 74 57 60 73 72 77 65 72 63 69 70 70
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

American values and beliefs are being
undermined and cherished traditions are under
threat
Strongly disagree
Moderately disagree
Slightly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Slightly agree
Moderately agree
Strongly agree
TOTAL AGREE

American jobs are insecure right now and our
future prosperity is under threat
Strongly disagree
Moderately disagree
Slightly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Slightly agree
Moderately agree
Strongly agree
TOTAL AGREE

My way of life would be under threat if my
presidential candidate doesn’t win
Strongly disagree
Moderately disagree
Slightly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Slightly agree
Moderately agree
Strongly agree
TOTAL AGREE

14

Education Race
Total No HS High school Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
1089 17 326 185 121 | 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 14 5 10 7 12 15 10 7 6 12 21 7 12 0
6 4 4 6 4 9 8 7 5 0 10 9 12 0 0
5 0 2 4 8 7 4 4 6 7 2 34 6 0 0
20 18 11 20 19 28 27 21 18 13 24 64 25 12 0
14 49 16 16 16 10 11 11 25 30 13 13 23 0 71
13 10 14 13 12 13 13 13 14 17 19 5 5 12 0
17 5 16 18 21 17 20 18 22 6 8 4 16 19 29
35 18 43 34 32 33 29 38 21 33 36 14 30 56 0
65 33 73 65 65 63 62 69 57 56 63 23 51 87 29
8 4 4 7 6 9 15 8 7 7 4 21 7 7 0
9 12 6 7 11 8 15 9 11 8 10 8 10 0 27
7 5 6 5 10 9 9 7 10 2 3 21 11 5 0
24 21 16 19 27 26 39 24 28 17 17 50 28 12 27
14 36 15 15 15 12 7 11 26 22 20 0 11 11 73
16 12 14 14 19 18 14 15 16 21 17 31 9 12 0
20 14 18 22 11 25 16 21 13 20 15 4 16 15 0
27 18 37 29 27 19 23 29 16 20 30 14 36 50 0
63 44 69 65 57 62 53 65 45 61 62 49 61 77 0
6 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 13 1 6 5 7 0 0
4 4 6 4 4 5 1 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 3 7 9 7 5 5 8 10 17 0 9 0 0
16 10 15 17 19 19 11 16 28 13 23 5 16 0 0
15 36 17 12 19 15 10 13 26 21 9 0 18 5 29
13 5 11 12 8 16 20 15 10 10 11 13 1 4 27
18 24 16 15 23 20 21 20 8 22 15 37 17 6 44
37 26 41 43 31 31 38 37 29 34 43 44 48 85 0
68 55 68 70 62 67 79 72 47 66 69 94 66 95 71
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024 Qv

Voting Intention 2020 Presidential Vote Age Gender US Region - Residence
Total | Kamala Harris | Donald Trump ;0 giye | Donald |40 09 | 3044 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Man | Woman | Northeast | South | Midwest| West
(Democrat) (Republican) Trump
Weighted Sample| 1089 520 506 517 472 170 250 176 204 290 510 566 192 403 242 251
Unweighted Sample| 1089 544 489 530 458 161 231 153 220 324 511 565 215 435 202 237
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It is important to preserve our country’s
traditional values and moral standards
Strongly disagree 7 13 0 12 0 9 10 7 7 2 5 8 9 6 4 9
Moderately disagree 5 11 0 10 0 6 6 5 6 4 5 6 7 3 8 5
Slightly disagree 4 6 2 6 1 6 6 2 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 16 30 2 28 1 21 22 14 16 8 14 18 19 11 16 21
Neither agree nor disagree 12 18 4 17 5 10 14 14 11 11 10 13 11 12 12 14
Slightly agree 11 13 9 13 8 11 14 10 11 8 9 13 11 9 11 14
Moderately agree 19 17 21 16 21 19 20 21 17 17 20 18 19 21 17 16
Strongly agree 43 23 65 24 64 39 30 41 44 56 47 39 40 47 45 34
TOTAL AGREE 73 53 95 53 93 69 64 72 72 81 76 70 70 77 73 64
The most important things for children to learn
are obedience and respect for authority
Strongly disagree 11 19 2 19 2 9 17 12 10 7 10 11 13 9 12 13
Moderately disagree 7 11 3 11 3 5 6 7 8 8 7 7 8 5 7 8
Slightly disagree 7 8 6 8 5 8 10 4 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 10
TOTAL DISAGREE 25 38 11 38 10 22 33 23 24 21 23 25 27 20 25 31
Neither agree nor disagree 13 12 12 12 13 12 12 13 16 11 12 14 13 11 15 13
Slightly agree 18 15 21 14 21 15 15 20 20 18 16 19 16 20 16 16
Moderately agree 19 15 25 15 26 20 18 17 18 22 21 18 21 21 18 17
Strongly agree 25 21 32 21 31 29 22 26 22 28 28 23 23 28 26 23
TOTAL AGREE 62 51 78 50 78 64 55 63 60 68 65 60 60 69 60 56
The government should not interfere too much
in people’s lives
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
Moderately disagree 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
Slightly disagree 3 3 3 4 3 5 6 4 2 1 3 4 3 4 2 4
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 6 5 8 5 10 9 8 3 2 5 7 6 5 4 8
Neither agree nor disagree 11 13 9 11 10 16 14 14 8 6 8 14 11 12 12 10
Slightly agree 15 19 12 20 10 25 19 11 11 13 13 18 19 17 11 14
Moderately agree 24 27 21 26 20 25 24 21 23 26 25 23 24 23 22 26
Strongly agree 43 36 53 35 55 24 34 46 55 53 49 38 40 42 52 41
TOTAL AGREE 82 82 86 81 85 74 77 78 89 92 87 79 83 82 85 81

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Sample Size: 1089 adults in US
Fieldwork: 23rd - 25th October 2024

Education Race
Total | NoHS High school - Some 2-year | 4-year Post- White | Black | Hispanic | Asian Natlye Two or more Other Middle
graduate college grad American races Eastern
Weighted Sample| 1089 17 312 203 123 274 160 797 135 75 27 10 27 16 3
Unweighted Sample| 1089 17 326 185 121 274 166 802 129 76 26 10 28 15 3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It is important to preserve our country’s
traditional values and moral standards
Strongly disagree 7 14 2 8 5 8 14 7 2 11 15 0 3 12 0
Moderately disagree 5 0 3 7 4 6 9 5 6 2 0 31 4 0 0
Slightly disagree 4 0 3 4 5 5 2 3 1 5 0 12 31 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 16 14 8 19 14 19 25 15 9 18 15 43 38 12 0
Neither agree nor disagree 12 20 13 8 12 13 12 10 19 21 28 9 6 4 27
Slightly agree 11 6 11 11 8 10 13 12 7 8 7 0 9 9 0
Moderately agree 19 12 15 20 22 19 21 20 19 16 6 13 5 11 73
Strongly agree 43 48 53 42 44 38 29 42 46 38 44 36 42 63 0
TOTAL AGREE 73 66 79 73 74 67 63 74 72 62 57 49 56 83 73
The most important things for children to learn
are obedience and respect for authority
Strongly disagree 11 14 5 11 4 15 21 12 4 7 16 0 27 7 0
Moderately disagree 7 4 3 10 7 7 11 7 4 7 3 9 13 15 0
Slightly disagree 7 15 4 7 11 7 8 7 4 5 19 21 14 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 25 33 12 28 22 29 40 26 12 19 38 30 54 22 0
Neither agree nor disagree 13 22 14 12 12 12 11 11 17 17 24 0 6 27 0
Slightly agree 18 23 19 13 14 23 14 20 6 12 6 13 17 29 0
Moderately agree 19 6 21 20 29 16 17 19 26 23 5 22 10 9 100
Strongly agree 25 16 34 26 24 20 19 23 39 29 26 36 13 13 0
TOTAL AGREE 62 45 74 59 67 59 50 62 71 64 37 71 40 51 100
The government should not interfere too much
in people’s lives
Strongly disagree 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 11 8 0 0 0
Moderately disagree 2 0 1 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 0 12 0 0 0
Slightly disagree 3 0 3 2 5 3 4 3 2 3 0 0 17 0 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 0 5 5 7 5 9 6 4 5 11 20 17 0 0
Neither agree nor disagree 11 17 13 11 14 10 8 9 18 24 11 13 4 4 27
Slightly agree 15 21 14 13 21 18 13 16 19 9 11 22 8 12 29
Moderately agree 24 22 21 27 26 26 21 24 23 27 25 28 15 11 44
Strongly agree 43 40 47 43 32 41 50 45 36 34 42 17 56 72 0
TOTAL AGREE 82 83 82 83 79 85 84 85 78 70 78 67 79 95 73

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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